TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paint Inc.		12/20/2001	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Paint LLC
Street Address:	6001 Antoine Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77091
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1662146	SCHOONER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900191564

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 333-7449

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com Correspondent Name: David H. Vickrey- Akzo Nobel Inc. Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Legal, IP & Compliance

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11418US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Vickrey
Signature:	/David H. Vickrey/
Date:	05/11/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0743

Total Attachments: 4

source=INTL.PAINT.INC.name change#page1.tif source=INTL.PAINT.INC.name change#page2.tif source=INTL.PAINT.INC.name change#page3.tif source=INTL.PAINT.INC.name change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0744

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A KENTUCKY CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC." TO "INTERNATIONAL PAINT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3562895

DATE: 12-20-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0745

3897441 8100V

040921597

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:48 PM 12/15/2004 FILED 08:48 PM 12/15/2004 SRV 040910663 - 3897441 FILE

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC. FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where International Paint Inc. (the "Corporation") was first incorporated was Kentucky.
- 2. The Corporation's domestic jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Kentucky.
- 3. The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated was June 22, 1936.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was International Paint Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation is being converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is International Paint LLC.
- 6. The future effective date and time of the conversion to be effected by this Certificate of Conversion is 12:03 a.m. on January 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 10, 2004.

INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC.

Charles S.K. Scudder, Secretary

ער יון מרכיימג

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0746



Trey Grayson Secretary of State

Certificate of Dissolution

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC.

incorporated on June 22, 1936, but was voluntarily dissolved on January 1, 2005 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 15th day of February, 2005.



Trey Grayson
Secretary of State
Commonwealth of Kentucky
phart/0042046 - Certificate ID: 10878

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0747

0042046.09

JDozier

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Received and Filed 12/17/2004 2:14:35 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Commonwealth of Kentucky

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 271B.14-030 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Corporation in Kentucky:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: International Paint Inc.
- 2. The date the dissolution in Kentucky was authorized is: December 10, 2004.
- 3. The dissolution in Kentucky was approved by the sole shareholder. The votes are undisputed:

	<u>Total</u>	Shares Entitled To Vote As A Class
Shares Entitled To Vote	1,470	None
Total Number To Vote	1,470	None
Total Votes	1,470	None

The total number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

- 4. The Corporation will be converted into a limited liability company pursuant to Delaware law as of 12:03 a.m. on January 1, 2005.
- 5. The dissolution in Kentucky shall be effective as of 12:04 a.m. on January 1, 2005.

Dated December 0, 2004

INTERNATIONAL PAINT INC.

Charles S.K. Scudder Vice President and Secretary

Document No.: DN2004221872 Lodged By: KY LENDERS Recorded On: 12/29/2004

Total Fees:

01:51:44

Transfer Tax: .00 County Clerk: BORNIE HOLSCLAW-JEFF CO KY

Deputy Clerk: TERHIG

County Clerk, please return to: KENTUCKY LENDERS ASSISTANCE 828 LANE ALLEN ROAD, SUITE 219 **LEXINGTON, KY 40504 TRADEMARK**

REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0748

END OF DOCUMENT **RECORDED: 05/11/2011**